surrounding short rivers flown directly into the Ocean from south of the Niger-Benue Basin as 

well from the Plateau, this rivers includes Sokoto, Kaduna, Gongola (Adamawa) rivers all 

drained into the Lake Chad.39 The Nigerian nation has at present thirty six states (36) and a 

Federal Capital Territory under which exist about seven hundred and seventy four (774) Local 

Government Areas. The Nineteen states are located in Northern part of the Nigeria with the 

remaining seventeen states located in the Southern parts of Nigeria.40 

2.3 Climate and Vegetation 

Nigeria’s climate condition is influenced by two wind systems which includes rain-bearing

[...]

would have a unique numbering system to link individual ID card to all existing 

system.108 

The technical sub-committee took an inventory of the existing identity card projects in Nigeria 

and reviewed their status. The committee reviewed 2 projects, and databases ranging from ten 

thousand (10,000) to fifty eight million (58,000,000) many of them have biometric 

parameters, and most of the cards issued are 2D Bar code while very few are chip based. In 

reviewing identity card projects worldwide it was observed that most of the countries have or 

are in the process of migrating to chip cards which have more than one application including